

**Parkway Minerals NL** 

West Perth WA 6005

T +61 8 9479 5386

Level 1, 677 Murray Street

parkwayminerals.com.au

ACN 147 346 334

PO Box 174 West Perth WA 6872

Australia

ASX Announcement

8 July 2021

ASX: PWN FSE: 4IP

## **NOTICE UNDER SECTION 708A**

Parkway Minerals NL (ASX: **PWN**) ("**Parkway Minerals**" or the "**Company**") has today issued 6,876,525 fully paid ordinary shares. The ordinary fully paid shares are part of a class of securities quoted on the Australian Securities Exchange Limited (ASX).

The Company gives this notice pursuant to Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001. The shares were issued without disclosure to the investors under Part 6D.2, in reliance on Section 708A(5) of the Corporations Act 2001. The Company, as at the date of this notice, has complied with:

- a) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act 2001; and
- b) Section 674 of the Corporations Act 2001.

There is no excluded information as at the date of this notice, for the purposes of Sections 708A(7) and (8) of the Corporations Act 2001.

Approved for release on behalf of Parkway Minerals NL, by Bahay Ozcakmak.

## Additional Information

For further information contact:

Bahay Ozcakmak Managing Director T: +61 414 596 007 E: <u>bahay@parkwayminerals.com.au</u>